Invoice Preparation Checklist. [fit Bill Add B aimant's Particulars:- [1] AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); [INC (\$80)]	Date In: 2/6/19 - 19-74	The second second second second second	(wel 1 Jamos MI)	711010		
Ref No Making 15 07 14 SAS celling		Jeb description		Date & Time Completed	Don	e by
Veh No: POP-1/19-1	ROTNO: 149/10/15/03/14	SAS e-filing				2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
I-Motor Claim Form		E-mail (within	Shrs, AIC 2hrs)			•
I-Motor W/O (winnine OD 2nn, 77 4km) I-Motor W/O (winnine OD 2nn, 77 4km) I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report Assistant Survey Report Tol: Fax: TP Particulars:		i-Motor Clai	m Form			
F-Photo Uploaded AssistantiSurvey Report AssistantiSurvey Report AssistantiSurvey Report AssistantiSurvey Report AssistantiSurvey Report Tel: Fax: Tel: Fax: Tel: Tel: Fax: Tel: Te	A	i-Motor W/C	(Within: OD 2hrs,	TP 4hrs)		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:	OD : It P. Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo	aded			
Ass't Report by Fax/Hand to Ownert/Wisp Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / OW: (Tel: Fax: TP Particulars: Veh No: officity No. () / Non-INC () Owner / Driver: (Tel:) Folicy No. () Period. () Cover Type: () Confirmed by: (Date: Time:) Insured/Driver Liability: () Period. () Cover Type: () Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES () / NO () Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,000 () / \$2,000 () Excess: (S)	TP Insurer:	Assessment/Su	rvey Report			
TP Particulars:	11 1104101,	Ass't Report b	y <u>Fax / Hand</u> to	Owner/Wksp		
Owner / Driver: (Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (PI	Tel: F	ax:	-33 -343 (941)
Policy No: (TP Particulars: Veh No: 65	CIONTH .	. INC()/Non-INC()	*	
Confirmed by : (Tel:)	
Insured/Driver Liability	Policy No: ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES () / NO () Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,000 () / \$2,000 () General Remarks: () Walk-In Customer: Customers information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer. () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co: () Remarks: (ING horline: 6788-6616) DateAsturic Completed Done by 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Actions Actions Actions 10 All Ascelded Repair (\$300, 1) 11 Apply for Transport (\$300, 1) 12 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 13 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 14 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 15 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 16 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 17 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 18 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 18 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 19 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 10 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 10 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 10 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 11 Apply (\$300, 1) 12 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 13 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 14 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 15 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 16 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 17 Ascellation Repair (\$300, 1) 18 Asc	Confirmed by: (Date:	Time:)	Wi SHANNS
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 () / \$2,000 () General Remarks:: () Walk-In Customar: Customers information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of repairer. () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co: () Remarks: (INC hoftine: 6788 6616): 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Date/Time : Actions 1) AR. Actions (310); Inc (300); Inc (Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]	
General Remarks: () Walk-In Customer: Customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer. () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co: () Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 6616)		Challe was control to a part of the control of)		
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer. () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. Drive-In () / Towel-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co: () Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) Date& First Congretal Done by 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Date/Time Actions Date Time Actions Date Time Actions Date Time Actions	Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1	,000 ()/\$2,000	()			
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer. () Total Luss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co: () Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) Date& First Congretal Done by 1) Apply for Transfort Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Date/Time Actions Invoice Preparation Checklist Ami (5) Ami (7) Injury: Date/Time Actions Invoice Preparation Checklist Ami (5) Ami (7) Injury: Date/Time Actions Invoice Preparation Checklist Ami (5) Injury: Date/Time Actions Injury: Date/Time Actions Invoice Preparation Checklist Ami (5) Injury: Date/Time Actions Injury: Date/Time Date/Time Actions Injury: Date/Time Date/Time Date/Time	General Remarks:-				1.04	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co: () Remarks: (INC hot/line: 6788 6616) Date&Simt Coppleted Done by 1) Apply for Transjon Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury : Date*Time Actions	() Walk-In Customer : Customer's in	formation strictly Cor	fidential & Stri	ctly NO refer of repairer.		
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616): Date&Tirre Completed Done by 1) Apply for Transf.ort Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Date/Time Actions Invoice Preparation Checklist: Amt (5) Amt (7) Injury: Date/Time Actions 1) AR: Acaidant Reporting (\$10); INC (\$80) Injury: 1) AR: Acaidant Reporting (\$10); INC (\$80) Injury: 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Injury: 3) TF: Follow-Through Survey \$120 Intact No: 5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$100 For claiming assistINC Only (well to Jan 2009) 6) TR: Re-inspection \$72 7) NI: Idea DA + SMRT Survey \$160 S) NTUC Additional Services: Only Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): 7) NI: Gouttery Car / Tpt Allowance \$5 7) NI: Gouttery Car / Tpt Allowance \$5 7) NI: Repair Cap-ordination \$100 1) NI: DV / Collect Excess Coordination \$200 1) NI: Da A book Diversion \$200 1) NI: Da About Diversion Da About Diversion \$200 1) NI: Da About Diversion Da	The state of the s	The second secon		3.4.		
Remarks: [INC hotline: 6788 6616]: Datestime Completed Done by 1) Apply for Transfort Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions	Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (): Invoi	ce: YES()/N	O():To	wing Co: (· · ·)
Injury :	2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()	·	**		
Invoice Preparation Checklist	3) Opload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5	\$3000] ()				
Invoice Preparation Checklist Ant (5) Amt (5) Amt (5) Amt (6)	Injury:	1.*		' -		
Invoice Preparation Checklist Ant (5) Amt (5) Amt (5) Amt (6) Alimant's Particulars :-	Date/Time Actions	1944 377 8 9790				A COL MIL BUIL
Invoice Preparation Checklist fit Bill Add B				C.C. Sold Control of the Control of	201201124-245-161	
Invoice Preparation Checklist fit Bill Add B						
Invoice Preparation Checklist fit Bill Add B				(6)		
Invoice Preparation Checklist fit Bill Add B						
Invoice Preparation Checklist fit Bill Add B	•	Å	1.17 1.17			
1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 1) Iver/Owner: 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 3) TF: Towing Fee			Invoice Prepa	ration Checklist	Section 1	Amt (3
2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) iver/Owner: 3) TF: Towing Fee					THE BILL	Add Bil
A FT : Follow-Through Survey \$120			2) DA : Damage As	sessment (\$100); INC (\$8	-	
Trick	river/Owner:					
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): 6) TR: Re-inspection 575 7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey \$160 S) NTUC Additional Services:- OD* *N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$5 *N6: Repair Co-ordination 310 *N7: Post Repair Inspection \$25 *N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 53 1: TP (N11): TP (N11 INC) against INC \$20 9) N12: Idae Mobile 30	ntact No:		5) FT : Follow-Thre	ough Survey (Resurvey)	\$30	
The control of the	(1.60)					
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): OD*	maged Portion:		7) N1 : Idao DA + 8	MRT Survey 5	160	
*NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance				il Services:-	_	
*N7: Post Repair Inspection \$25						
+N8; DV / Collect Excess Coordination 55	Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD.	as / Tpt Allowance	\$5	
9) N12: Idac Mobile 30	> brane wears there is not not well as the installation	e w voor it de voor de	• N5: Courtesy C • N6: Repair Co-	ordination	310	
2)1.32.134.134.134	> If 4 ye was \$ 1.2 mer well served to allow its		OD* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Post Repair *N8: DV / Collect	rdination Inspection It Excess Coordination	\$10 \$25 \$3	
	ditors! Comments :-		OD* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Post Repair *N8: DV / Collect TP (N11): TP (N	ordination Inspection It Excess Coordination In INC) against INC	\$10 \$25 \$3 \$20	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

THE STATE OF THE S	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	02/09/2019 19:34		
Date Of Accident	28/08/2019 17:30		
Exact Location Of Accident	SLIP RD UBI RD 2 TWDS AIRPORT RD		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
The Colombia of the Colombia o	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	FBF9148T		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	SOH CHANG HENG		
NRIC No	S6926877C		
Email Address	NOEMAIL		
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-82991397		
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-82991397		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	HONDA		
Model	CBR250R		
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE		
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO		
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY		
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE		
Insurance Company			
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.		
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT		
Fleet Policy	NO		
Policy Number	MSD/VMS/19-393375-CA		
Cover Note Number			
Driver			
Name of Driver	SOH CHANG HENG		
NRIC No	S6926877C		
Date Of Birth	26/08/1969		
Occupation	INDOOR		
Date Of Driving Pass	13/04/2010		
Driving Experience	9 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS		
Gender	MALE		
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-82991397		
Fax Number			
Contact Number	OFFICE-82991397		
FAA-II Address	NOTMAIL		

NOEMAIL

BLK 219 YISHUN STREET 21 Address

#11-373

760219 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

OWNER If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO YES

NO

1

2

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

YES Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

Details of Witness 1

WONG BOOSIE Name Phone Number 83380330

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

GBC1025H Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Name of Driver LEE CHONG HOEW

S9407859H NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 32

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

SOH CHANG HENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBF9148T

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

蘇章學

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

KETCH PLAN				
		ATOPH RY		
		million 1		A EBEGIUST
				A: FBF9148T B: GBC 10254
				6. 010010234
a foliana fera Lei				
market speaker to the second				
			4	
XIII		79A	8	
		181	1 2	
		1/2	1/3	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	h	
Refer to Huter	nent.			
		100		
				- 0 MV2
			1	
CLARATION				
We declare the foregoing partic	ulars are true in eve	ry respect.		
客客倒				- 117
外午				[M
licyholder's Signature	Driver's Signa	ture	Reporting	Centre Personnel's Signature

Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ON STATED DATE AND TIME, MY VEHICLE WAS STATIONARY STOPPED ALONG THE STATED VENUE TO CHECK ONCOMING VEHICLES ALONG THE MAIN ROAD BEFORE I CAN PROCEED. SUDDENLY I FELT AN IMPACT OF MY VEHICLE AND REALIZE THAT VEHICLE B HIT ONTO MY VEHICLE REAR PORTION.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (28/8/19)(DD/MM/	YYYY), TIME:(17 :30)(HH:MM)
10047000 100 01 000 01	Micpor Tu.
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	2
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: FIX 91487.	19
DINSURANCE COMPANY: MJ 4	
CIPOLICY NUMBER:	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENCING (TIME	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD	PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
TO MODEL.	
f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LO	DRRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
SI COMME	PCIAL / MOTORCYCLES
17 ON OSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME	Doulate use
IJARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN IN	SURANCE (YES/NO)
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	REPORTING ONLY
A)NAME: Joh (hang Heng	6
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 36926877C	(MALE / FEMALE)
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT J6926877C	CONTACT: 829 9 1397.
J, 10 D N 2505.	
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY	1
The of passengs. DRIVER DRIVER ALSO POLICY	HOLDER
(Including driver) a)NAME:	
() b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	(MALE / FEMALE)
() DJNRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CJADDRESS:	CONTACT:
*d) DATE OF BIRTH: (26/ & / 1969) (DO	Attended
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	D/MM/YYYY)
TYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRESIONS.	<u> </u>
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSU	PED'S COMPANYS (VEG. 146)
THE DETAILS WITH THE DETAILS WITH	THE TAICHER OF THE
OF ATTHER CONDITION: (QLEAR / RAINING	OTHERS
~/NOND SONFACE, IDRY / WET / OTHERS	0.7.12.13
O. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES) / NO.	
/ A) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION	V:
o. INIKU PARTY VEHICLE	
of passenger a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBC 107514.	MODEL:
Induding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: He (bong how)	
C) MICHINA ASSPORT: 191911391.	CONTACT:
THE TART VEHICLE	mail Cani UCCNMONTA NO
No of passanger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
Induding driver A) DRIVER'S NAME:	7 .
THINC/HIV/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
witness name : Wong Boosie	39
: ismac = 83380330.	
	ř
Military Military	
email =	
fax =	(4)
VIDEO =	

The Abster Vehicle Party History And Companyments and April 19 Hay District of Spin Party Party

EXCESS : \$500(FIREATHEFT) \$1000(ENDT 2K)

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle PBF9148T

2. Name of Policy holder son Chang BENG

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 1201AX 01/02/2019

250 €.6.

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive a. The Policyholder.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that he Motor Vehicle is registered and licensed under the Road Traffic Act and its egistration and licensing under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the ime of the accident loss or damage.

Limitation as to Use

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

The Policy does not cover

Use for hire or reward.

Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testi

Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in

connection with any trade or business.

Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

vitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (This is and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road T 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-npensation) Act (Chapter 189) and the Road Translaysia).